BUSHIKEN KARATE
CAROLINA OPEN CHAMPIOSHIPS
EVENT/DIVISION RUNNING LIST-KATA & WEAPONS

1. Adult 18+ 1 Dan & above Black Kata Men
2. Adult 18+ 1 Dan & above Black Kata Women
3. Senior 40+ 1 Dan & above Black Kata M/F
4. Junior 12 & under  10™ kyu-5" kyu White-Orange Weapons M/F
5. Junior 13-17 10" kyu-5" kyu White-Orange Weapons M/F
6. Junior 12 & under 4™ Kyu & above Green-Black Weapons M/F
7. Junior 13-17 4™ Kyu & above Green-Black Weapons M/F
8. Adult 18 + 4th Kyu & above Green-Black Weapons M/F
9. Senior 40+ 4th Kyu & above Green-Black Weapons M/F
10. Cubby 6 & under 10" kyu & above White-Black Kata M/F
11. Pee Wee 7-8 10" kyu-7" kyu White-Blue Kata M/F
12. Pee Wee 7-8 6" kyu-3rd kyu Yellow-Green Kata M/F
13. Pee Wee 7-8 2" kyu & above Brown-Black Kata M/F
14. Junior 9-11 101 kyu-7" kyu White-Blue Kata M/F
15. Junior 9-11 6" kyu-3rd kyu Yellow-Green Kata M/F
16. Junior 9-11 2M kyu & above Brown-Black Kata M/F
17. Junior 12-14 10" kyu-7" kyu White-Blue Kata M/F
18. Junior 12-14 6 kyu-3rd kyu Yellow-Green Kata M/F
19. Junior 12-14 2" Kyu & above Brown -Black Kata M/F
20. Junior 15-17 10" kyu-7" kyu White-Blue Kata M/F
21. Junior 15-17 6" kyu-3rd kyu Yellow-Green Kata M/F
22. Junior 15-17 2" Kyu & above Brown -Black Kata M/F
23. Adult 18+ 10" kyu-7" kyu White-Blue Kata M/F
24. Adult 18+ 6" kyu-5thkyu Yellow-Orange Kata M/F
25. Adult 18+ 4™ kyu-1st kyu Green-Brown Kata M/F

Bushiken Karate, Carolina Open Championships reserves the right to place children in different categories depending on experience,
age, height and weight. Some divisions may be combined on the day of the event if that division has less than 3 participants.




26.
217.

28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49,

50.
51.
52.
53.

54,
55.
56.
57,

58.

Cubby
Cubby

Pee Wee
Pee Wee
Pee Wee

Junior
Junior
Junior

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Women
Women
Women
Women

Men
Men
Men
Men

Men
Men
Men
Seniors

Seniors

6 & under
6 & under

7-8
7-8
7-8

9-10
9-10
9-10

11-12
11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14
13-14

15-17
15-17
15-17
15-17

18+
18+
18+
18+

18+
18+
18+
18+

18+
18+
18+
40+

40+

BUSHIKEN KARATE
CAROLINA OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
EVENT/DIVISION RUNNING LIST-KUMITE

10" kyu-5" kyu
4" kyu & above

10% kyu-7" kyu
6th kyu- 5th kyu
4" kyu & above

10" kyu-7" kyu
6th kyu- 5th kyu
4™ kyu & above

101 kyu-5" kyu
4™ kyu & above
10" kyu-5" kyu
4™ kyu & above

10" kyu-5" kyu
4™ kyu & above
101 kyu-5" kyu
4™ kyu & above

101 kyu-5" kyu
4™ kyu & above
10% kyu-5™ kyu
4™ kyu & above

10% kyu-5™ kyu
10% kyu-5™ kyu
4™ kyu& above
4™ kyu & above

10" kyu-5" kyu
10" kyu-5" kyu
4% kyu -1% kyu
4th kyu _lst kyu
1%* Dan & above
1st Dan & above
1st Dan & above
10% kyu-5" kyu
4™ kyu & above

White-Orange
Green-Black

White-Blue
Yellow-Orange
Green-Black

White-Blue
Yellow-Orange
Green-Black

White-Orange
Green-Black
White-Orange
Green-Black

White-Orange
Green-Black
White-Orange
Green-Black

White-Orange
Green-Black
White-Orange
Green-Black

White-Orange
White-Orange
Green-Black
Green-Black

White-Orange
White-Orange
Green-Brown

QGreen-Brown

Black

Black

Black
White-Orange
Green-Black

Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite
Kumite
Kumite
Kumite

Kumite

M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F
M/F

M/F
M/F
M/F

140 & under
141 & over
140 & under
141 & over

165 & under
166& over

165 & under
166 & over

160 & under
161 & 181
181 & over
all weights

all weights

Bushiken Karate, Carolina Open Championships reserves the right to place children in different categories depending on experience,
age, height and weight. Some divisions may be combined on the day of the event if that division has less than 3 participants.




