## BUSHIKEN KARATE CAROLINA OPEN CHAMPIOSHIPS EVENT/DIVISION RUNNING LIST-KATA & WEAPONS

1. Adult	18+	1 Dan & above	Black	Kata	Men
2. Adult	18+	1 Dan & above	Black	Kata	Women
3. Senior	40+	1 Dan & above	Black	Kata	M/F
4. Junior	12 & under	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Weapons	M/F
5. Junior	13-17	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Weapons	M/F
6. Junior	12 & under	4 <sup>th</sup> Kyu & above	Green-Black	Weapons	M/F
7. Junior	13-17	4 <sup>th</sup> Kyu & above	Green-Black	Weapons	M/F
8. Adult	18 +	4th Kyu & above	Green-Black	Weapons	M/F
9. Senior	40+	4th Kyu & above	Green-Black	Weapons	M/F
10. Cubby	6 & under	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	White-Black	Kata	M/F
11. Pee Wee	7-8	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-7 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Blue	Kata	M/F
12. Pee Wee	7-8	6 <sup>th</sup> kyu-3rd kyu	Yellow-Green	Kata	M/F
13. Pee Wee	7-8	2 <sup>nd</sup> kyu & above	Brown-Black	Kata	M/F
14. Junior	9-11	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-7 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Blue	Kata	M/F
15. Junior	9-11	6 <sup>th</sup> kyu-3rd kyu	Yellow-Green	Kata	M/F
16. Junior	9-11	2 <sup>nd</sup> kyu & above	Brown-Black	Kata	M/F
17. Junior	12-14	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-7 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Blue	Kata	M/F
18. Junior	12-14	6 <sup>th</sup> kyu-3rd kyu	Yellow-Green	Kata	M/F
19. Junior	12-14	2 <sup>nd</sup> Kyu & above	Brown -Black	Kata	M/F
20. Junior	15-17	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-7 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Blue	Kata	M/F
21. Junior	15-17	6 <sup>th</sup> kyu-3rd kyu	Yellow-Green	Kata	M/F
22. Junior	15-17	2 <sup>nd</sup> Kyu & above	Brown -Black	Kata	M/F
23. Adult	18+	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-7 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Blue	Kata	M/F
24. Adult	18+	6 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5thkyu	Yellow-Orange	Kata	M/F
25. Adult	18+	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu-1st kyu	Green-Brown	Kata	M/F

Bushiken Karate, Carolina Open Championships reserves the right to place children in different categories depending on experience, age, height and weight. Some divisions may be combined on the day of the event if that division has less than 3 participants.

## BUSHIKEN KARATE CAROLINA OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS EVENT/DIVISION RUNNING LIST-KUMITE

26. Cubby	6 & under 6 & under	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	M/F
27. Cubby		4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	M/F
28. Pee Wee	7-8	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-7 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Blue	Kumite	M/F
29. Pee Wee	7-8	6 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	Yellow-Orange	Kumite	M/F
30. Pee Wee	7-8	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	M/F
<ul><li>31. Junior</li><li>32. Junior</li><li>33. Junior</li></ul>	9-10	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-7 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Blue	Kumite	M/F
	9-10	6 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	Yellow-Orange	Kumite	M/F
	9-10	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	M/F
<ul><li>34. Junior</li><li>35. Junior</li><li>36. Junior</li><li>37. Junior</li></ul>	11-12	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	F
	11-12	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	F
	11-12	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	M
	11-12	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	M
38. Junior	13-14	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	F
39. Junior	13-14	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	F
40. Junior	13-14	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	M
41. Junior	13-14	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	M
42. Junior	15-17	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	F
43. Junior	15-17	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	F
44. Junior	15-17	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	M
45. Junior	15-17	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	M
<ul><li>46. Women</li><li>47. Women</li><li>48. Women</li><li>49. Women</li></ul>	18+	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	140 & under
	18+	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu	White-Orange	Kumite	141 & over
	18+	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu& above	Green-Black	Kumite	140 & under
	18+	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	141 & over
<ul><li>50. Men</li><li>51. Men</li><li>52. Men</li><li>53. Men</li><li>54. Men</li><li>55. Men</li><li>56. Men</li><li>57. Seniors</li></ul>	18+ 18+ 18+ 18+ 18+ 18+ 40+	10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu 10 <sup>th</sup> kyu-5 <sup>th</sup> kyu 4 <sup>th</sup> kyu -1 <sup>st</sup> kyu 4 <sup>th</sup> kyu -1 <sup>st</sup> kyu 1 <sup>st</sup> Dan & above 1st Dan & above 1st Dan & above	White-Orange White-Orange Green-Brown Green-Brown Black Black Black White-Orange	Kumite Kumite Kumite Kumite Kumite Kumite Kumite Kumite Kumite	165 & under 166& over 165 & under 166 & over 160 & under 161 & 181 181 & over all weights
58. Seniors	40+	4 <sup>th</sup> kyu & above	Green-Black	Kumite	all weights

Bushiken Karate, Carolina Open Championships reserves the right to place children in different categories depending on experience, age, height and weight. Some divisions may be combined on the day of the event if that division has less than 3 participants.